
OLIVE/GRAESER TRANSPORTATION DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

AS OF FEBRUARY 23, 2010

Director Steve Heitz (term expires December 16, 2012) Chair and Executive Director
Pace Properties Incorporated
1401 S. Brentwood Blvd., Suite 900
St. Louis, MO 63144
Phone: (314) 968-9898
Fax: (314) 968-5050
Email: sheitz@paceproperties.com

Director Stacy Manolakas (term expires December 16, 2012)
7 Winfield Pointe Lane
St. Louis, Missouri 63141
Phone: (314) 993-6024
Alternate Phone: (314) 496-8310
stacymanolakas@hotmail.com

Director David Hutkin (term expires December 16, 2012)
Hutkin Development Company
10829 Olive Blvd., Suite 200
St. Louis, Missouri 63141
Phone: (314) 872-9140
Fax: (314) 872-9001
dhutkin@hutkin.com

Director Denise Chomicki (term expires December 16, 2011) Treasurer
Pace Properties Incorporated
1401 S. Brentwood Blvd., Suite 900
St. Louis, MO 63144
Phone: (314) 968-9898
Fax: (314) 968-5050
dchomicki@paceproperties.com

Director Rick Matejka (term expires December 16, 2011)
Pace Properties Incorporated
1401 S. Brentwood Blvd., Suite 900
St. Louis, MO 63144
Phone: (314) 968-9898
Fax: (314) 968-5050
rmatejka@paceproperties.com

mailto:sheitz@paceproperties.com
mailto:stacymanolakas@hotmail.com
mailto:dhutkin@hutkin.com
mailto:dchomicki@paceproperties.com
mailto:rmatejka@paceproperties.com


Director Rocky Adkins (term expires December 16, 2011)
Adkins Farms, Inc.
11669 E. CR 300N
Chandlerville, Illinois 62627
Phone: (217) 883-2832
rocky@adkinsmgt.com

Director Carole Jamison (term expires December 16, 2010)
Pace Properties Incorporated
1401 S. Brentwood Blvd., Suite 900
St. Louis, MO 63144
Phone: (314) 968-9898
Fax: (314) 968-5050
cjamison@paceproperties.com

Director Joe Beaudean (term expires December 16, 2010)
Pace Properties Incorporated
1401 S. Brentwood Blvd., Suite 900
St. Louis, MO 63144
Phone: (314) 968-9898
Fax: (314) 968-5050
jbeaudean@paceproperties.com

Director Les Steinberg (term expires December 16, 2010)
Steinberg & Steinberg, L.L.C.
655 Craig Road, Suite 338
St. Louis, MO 63141
Phone: (314) 994-9400
Fax: (314) 994-0003
les@steinberglaw.com

Advisory Director Mark Perkins (appointed by City of Creve Coeur)
City of Creve Coeur
300 N. New Ballas Rd.
Creve Coeur, Missouri 63141
Phone: (314) 872-2511
mperkins@ci.creve-coeur.mo.us

Advisory Director Dan Smith (appointed by City of Creve Coeur)
City of Creve Coeur
300 N. New Ballas Rd.
Creve Coeur, Missouri 63141
Phone: (314) 872-2519
dnsmith@ci.creve-coeur.mo.us
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Advisory Director Mel Klearman (appointed by City of Creve Coeur)
739 Bergerac Drive
Creve Coeur, MO  63141-6107
Phone: (314) 434-4715
melklearman@att.net

Advisory Director Karen Yeomans (appointed by Missouri Highways and Transportation
Commission)
Area Engineer, West St. Louis County
Missouri Department of Transportation
1590 Woodlake Drive
Chesterfield, MO 63017
Phone: (314) 340-4356
Karen.Yeomans@modot.mo.gov

Other officers:
Stephen L. Kling, Jr., Esq. Secretary
Natalie J. Nichols, Esq. Assistant Secretary
Jenkins & Kling, P.C.
10 S. Brentwood Blvd., Suite 200
St. Louis, MO 63105
Phone: (314) 721-2525
Fax: (314) 721-5525
skling@jenkinskling.com
nnichols@jenkinskling.com
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